In August 2004 we determined that deferred tax assets and liabilities associated with current and non-current assets and liabilities that had
historically been classified in long-term deferred income taxes should instead be classified as current and non-current deferred tax assets and
liabilities based on the classification of the related asset and liability for financial reporting purposes. Accordingly, we have revised our
consolidated balance sheet to reflect this change in classification. The net effect of these revisions on the Company�s balance sheet at March 31,
2004 was an increase to current assets, non-current assets, total assets, current liabilities, long-term deferred income taxes and total liabilities and
stockholders� equity. Such revisions had no impact on our Consolidated Statement of Operations, Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows,
Consolidated Statement of Stockholders� Equity or Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income.

The significant effects of the revisions on our consolidated balance sheet from the amounts previously reported are summarized in the following
table (in thousands of dollars):

As of March 31, 2004

IncreaseBalance Sheet Line Item

Previously
Reported

As

Restated

Deferred Income Taxes - Current Assets $ �  $ 30,233 $ 30,233
Total Current Assets $ 148,539 $ 178,772 $ 30,233

Deferred Income Taxes - Non-Current Assets $ �  $ 10,896 $ 10,896
Total Assets $ 1,065,241 $ 1,106,370 $ 41,129

Deferred Income Taxes - Current Liabilities (1) $ �  $ 1,520 $ 1,520
Total Current Liabilities $ 184,581 $ 186,101 $ 1,520

Deferred Income Taxes - Non-Current Liabilities $ 175,685 $ 215,294 $ 39,609
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 1,065,241 $ 1,106,370 $ 41,129

(1) This amount has been reported as an accrued liability on the Consolidated Balance Sheet.

This amendment does not reflect events occurring after the filing of the Original Form 10-Q, and does not modify or update the
disclosures therein in any way other than as required to reflect the amendments as described above and set forth below.

Edgar Filing: CABOT OIL & GAS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 3

- 2 -

Edgar Filing: CABOT OIL & GAS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 4

Table of Contents

CABOT OIL & GAS CORPORATION

INDEX TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page

Part I.  Financial Information